
SYNCHRONIZED SWIMMING 
 
 

Most Medals 
 5 Miya Tachibana JPN 1996/2000/2004 
 5 Miho Takeda JPN 1996/2000/2004 
 5 Anastasiya Davydova RUS 2004/2008/2012 
 4 Anastasiya Yermakova RUS 2004/2008 
 4 Andrea Fuentes ESP 2008/2012 
 3 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984/1988 
 2 Karen Josephson USA 1988/1992 
 2 Sarah Josephson USA 1988/1992 
 2 Alison Bartosik USA 2004 
 2 Anna Kozlova USA 2004 
 
 
Most Gold Medals 
 5 Anastasiya Davydova RUS 2004/2008/2012 
 4 Anastasiya Yermakova RUS 2004/2008 
 3 Olga Brusnikina RUS 2000/2004 
 3 Mariya Kiselyova RUS 2000/2004 
 3 Mariya Gromova RUS 2004/2008/2012 
 3 Elvira Khasyanova RUS 2004/2008/2012 
 3 Nataliya Ishchenko RUS 2008/2012 
 3 Svetlana Romashina RUS 2008/2012 
 2 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984 
 
 
Most Silver Medals 
 4 Miya Tachibana JPN 1996/2000/2004 
 4 Miho Takeda JPN 1996/2000/2004 
 3 Andrea Fuentes ESP 2008/2012 
 2 Juri Tatsumi JPN 2000/2004 
 2 Yoko Yoneda JPN 2000/2004 
 2 Gemma Mengual ESP 2008 
 
 
Most Bronze Medals 
 2 Miwako Motoyoshi JPN 1984 
 2 Mikako Kotani JPN 1988 
 2 Fumiko Okuno JPN 1992 
 2 Alison Bartosik USA 2004 
 2 Anna Kozlova USA 2004 
 2 Huang Xuechen CHN 2008/2012 
 2 Liu Ou CHN 2008/2012 
 2 Alison Bartosik USA 2004 
 2 Anna Kozlova USA 2004 
 
 
Most Years Winning Medals 
 3 Miya Tachibana JPN 1996/2000/2004 
 3 Miho Takeda JPN 1996/2000/2004 
 3 Anastasiya Davydova RUS 2004/2008/2012 
 3 Mariya Gromova RUS 2004/2008/2012 
 3 Elvira Khasyanova RUS 2004/2008/2012 
 2 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984/1988 
 2 Karen Josephson USA 1988/1992 
 2 Sarah Josephson USA 1988/1992 
 
 
Most Years Winning Gold Medals 
 3 Anastasiya Davydova RUS 2004/2008/2012 



 3 Mariya Gromova RUS 2004/2008/2012 
 3 Elvira Khasyanova RUS 2004/2008/2012 
 2 Olga Brusnikina RUS 2000/2004 
 2 Mariya Kiselyova RUS 2000/2004 
 2 Yelena Azarova RUS 2000/2004 
 2 Olga Novokshchenova RUS 2000/2004 
 2 Anastasiya Yermakova RUS 2004/2008 
 2 Anna Shorina RUS 2004/2008 
 2 Nataliya Ishchenko RUS 2008/2012 
 2 Svetlana Romashina RUS 2008/2012 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Medal 
 8 Miya Tachibana JPN 1996/2000/2004 
 8 Miho Takeda JPN 1996/2000/2004 
 8 Anastasiya Davydova RUS 2004/2008/2012 
 8 Mariya Gromova RUS 2004/2008/2012 
 8 Elvira Khasyanova RUS 2004/2008/2012 
 4 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984/1988 
 4 Karen Josephson USA 1988/1992 
 4 Sarah Josephson USA 1988/1992 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Gold Medal 
 8 Anastasiya Davydova RUS 2004/2008/2012 
 8 Mariya Gromova RUS 2004/2008/2012 
 8 Elvira Khasyanova RUS 2004/2008/2012 
 4 Olga Brusnikina RUS 2000/2004 
 4 Mariya Kiselyova RUS 2000/2004 
 4 Yelena Azarova RUS 2000/2004 
 4 Olga Novokshchenova RUS 2000/2004 
 4 Anastasiya Yermakova RUS 2004/2008 
 4 Anna Shorina RUS 2004/2008 
 4 Nataliya Ishchenko RUS 2008/2012 
 4 Svetlana Romashina RUS 2008/2012 
 
 
Most Medals, Games 
 2 25 athletes tied with 2 
 2 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984 
 2 Alison Bartosik USA 2004 
 2 Anna Kozlova USA 2004 
 
Most Gold Medals, Games 
 2 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984 
 2 Carolyn Waldo CAN 1988 
 2 Olga Brusnikina RUS 2000 
 2 Mariya Kiselyova RUS 2000 
 2 Anastasiya Davydova RUS 2004 
 2 Anastasiya Yermakova RUS 2004 
 2 Anastasiya Davydova RUS 2008 
 2 Anastasiya Yermakova RUS 2008 
 2 Nataliya Ishchenko RUS 2012 
 2 Svetlana Romashina RUS 2012 
 2 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984 
 
 
Most Appearances 
 4 Khristina Thalassinidou GRE/URS 1988/1992/2000/2004 
 4 Soňa Bernardová CZE 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 3 22 athletes tied with 3 
 3 Sarah Josephson USA 1984/1988/1992 



 2 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984/1988 
 2 Karen Josephson USA 1988/1992 
 2 Tammy Cleland-McGregor USA 1996/2000 
 2 Heather Pease-Olson USA 1996/2000 
 2 Anna Kozlova USA 2000/2004 
 
 
Most Years Between Appearances 
 16 Khristina Thalassinidou GRE/URS 1988/1992/2000/2004 
 12 Anna Kozlova EUN/USA 1992/2000/2004 
 12 Khristina Thalassinidou GRE 1992/2000/2004 
 12 Erika Leal Ramírez AUS/MEX 1996/2000/2008 
 12 Soňa Bernardová CZE 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 8 Sarah Josephson USA 1984/1988/1992 
 4 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984/1988 
 4 Karen Josephson USA 1988/1992 
 4 Tammy Cleland-McGregor USA 1996/2000 
 4 Heather Pease-Olson USA 1996/2000 
 4 Anna Kozlova USA 2000/2004 
 
 
Longest Gap Between Appearances 
 8 Khristina Thalassinidou GRE/URS 1988/1992/2000/2004 
 8 Anna Kozlova EUN/USA 1992/2000/2004 
 8 Khristina Thalassinidou GRE 1992/2000/2004 
 8 Erika Leal Ramírez AUS/MEX 1996/2000/2008 
 8 Myriam Glez AUS/FRA 2000/2008 
 4 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984/1988 
 4 Sarah Josephson USA 1984/1988/1992 
 4 Karen Josephson USA 1988/1992 
 4 Tammy Cleland-McGregor USA 1996/2000 
 4 Heather Pease-Olson USA 1996/2000 
 4 Anna Kozlova USA 2000/2004 
 
 
Youngest Competitor 
 15-115 Sahar Helal EGY 1984 15 April 1969 Solo 
 15-210 Dahlia Mokbel EGY 1984 8 January 1969 Duet 
 15-212 Dahlia Mokbel EGY 1984 8 January 1969 Solo 
 15-241 Shaza El-Sayed EGY 2008 23 December 1992 Team 
 15-248 Sahar Youssef EGY 1984 1 December 1968 Duet 
 15-250 Sahar Youssef EGY 1984 1 December 1968 Solo 
 15-265 Reem Abdalazem EGY 2008 25 November 1992 Duet 
 15-269 Reem Abdalazem EGY 2008 25 November 1992 Team 
 16-032 Tan Min CHN 1988 25 August 1972 Solo 
 16-033 Tan Min CHN 1988 25 August 1972 Duet 
 16-062 Valérie Hould-Marchand CAN 1996 29 May 1980 Team 
 16-144 Dalia El-Gebaly EGY 2008 26 March 1992 Duet 
 16-145 Katia Overfeldt BEL 1984 14 March 1968 Duet 
 16-147 Katia Overfeldt BEL 1984 14 March 1968 Solo 
 16-148 Dalia El-Gebaly EGY 2008 26 March 1992 Team 
 16-196 Inna Yoffe ISR 2004 8 February 1988 Team 
 19-015 Stephanie Nesbitt USA 2004 10 August 1985 Team 
 20-117 Sara Lowe USA 2004 30 April 1984 Team 
 20-188 Brooke Abel USA 2008 15 February 1988 Team 
 20-211 Sarah Josephson USA 1984 10 January 1964 Solo 
 20-278 Tammy Cleland-McGregor USA 1996 26 October 1975 Team 
 20-281 Jill Penner USA 2008 14 November 1987 Team 
 20-305 Heather Pease-Olson USA 1996 29 September 1975 Team 
 20-335 Christina Jones USA 2008 17 September 1987 Duet 
 20-339 Christina Jones USA 2008 17 September 1987 Team 
 21-025 Elicia Marshall USA 2000 3 September 1979 Team 



 
 
Youngest Medalist 
 16-065 Valérie Hould-Marchand CAN 1996 29 May 1980 Team 
 18-180 Huang Xuechen CHN 2008 25 February 1990 Team 
 18-184 Riho Nakajima JPN 1996 31 January 1978 Team 
 18-325 Yelena Soya RUS 2000 9 November 1981 Team 
 18-337 Svetlana Romashina RUS 2008 21 September 1989 Team 
 19-017 Stephanie Nesbitt USA 2004 10 August 1985 Team 
 19-108 Laia Pons ESP 2012 24 April 1993 Team 
 19-244 Carolyn Waldo CAN 1984 11 December 1964 Solo 
 19-323 Miho Takeda JPN 1996 13 September 1976 Team 
 20-007 Chen Xiaojun CHN 2012 3 August 1992 Team 
 19-017 Stephanie Nesbitt USA 2004 10 August 1985 Team 
 20-119 Sara Lowe USA 2004 30 April 1984 Team 
 20-281 Tammy Cleland-McGregor USA 1996 26 October 1975 Team 
 20-308 Heather Pease-Olson USA 1996 29 September 1975 Team 
 21-128 Alison Bartosik USA 2004 20 April 1983 Duet 
 21-130 Alison Bartosik USA 2004 20 April 1983 Team 
 21-151 Candy Costie USA 1984 12 March 1963 Duet 
 21-187 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984 4 February 1963 Duet 
 21-190 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984 4 February 1963 Solo 
 21-313 Erin Dobratz USA 2004 19 October 1982 Team 
 
 
Youngest Gold Medalist 
 18-325 Yelena Soya RUS 2000 9 November 1981 Team 
 18-337 Svetlana Romashina RUS 2008 21 September 1989 Team 
 20-038 Mariya Gromova RUS 2004 20 July 1984 Team 
 20-144 Olga Vasyukova RUS 2000 8 May 1980 Team 
 20-281 Tammy Cleland-McGregor USA 1996 26 October 1975 Team 
 20-308 Heather Pease-Olson USA 1996 29 September 1975 Team 
 21-140 Anastasiya Yermakova RUS 2004 8 April 1983 Duet 
 21-142 Anastasiya Yermakova RUS 2004 8 April 1983 Team 
 21-151 Candy Costie USA 1984 12 March 1963 Duet 
 21-187 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984 4 February 1963 Duet 
 21-190 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984 4 February 1963 Solo 
 21-205 Anastasiya Davydova RUS 2004 2 February 1983 Duet 
 20-281 Tammy Cleland-McGregor USA 1996 26 October 1975 Team 
 20-308 Heather Pease-Olson USA 1996 29 September 1975 Team 
 21-151 Candy Costie USA 1984 12 March 1963 Duet 
 21-187 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984 4 February 1963 Duet 
 21-190 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984 4 February 1963 Solo 
 23-140 Suzannah Bianco USA 1996 15 March 1973 Team 
 23-268 Emily LeSueur USA 1996 7 November 1972 Team 
 24-008 Kristen Babb-Sprague USA 1992 29 July 1968 Solo 
 24-092 Jill Savery USA 1996 2 May 1972 Team 
 24-217 Margot Thien USA 1996 29 December 1971 Team 
 
 
Oldest Competitor 
 36-185 Soňa Bernardová CZE 2012 2 February 1976 Duet 
 34-026 Khristina Thalassinidou GRE 2004 31 July 1970 Team 
 34-023 Khristina Thalassinidou GRE 2004 31 July 1970 Duet 
 32-209 Gisela Moron ESP 2008 25 January 1976 Team 
 32-197 Soňa Bernardová CZE 2008 2 February 1976 Duet 
 32-188 Bianca van der Velden NED 2008 11 February 1976 Duet 
 32-188 Sonja van der Velden NED 2008 11 February 1976 Duet 
 31-238 Anna Kozlova USA 2004 30 December 1972 Team 
 31-235 Anna Kozlova USA 2004 30 December 1972 Duet 
 31-134 Elvira Khasyanova RUS 2012 28 March 1981 Team 
 31-131 Gemma Mengual ESP 2008 12 April 1977 Team 



 31-127 Gemma Mengual ESP 2008 12 April 1977 Duet 
 31-238 Anna Kozlova USA 2004 30 December 1972 Team 
 31-235 Anna Kozlova USA 2004 30 December 1972 Duet 
 29-181 Rebecca Jasontek USA 2004 26 February 1975 Team 
 28-206 Karen Josephson USA 1992 10 January 1964 Duet 
 28-206 Sarah Josephson USA 1992 10 January 1964 Duet 
 28-205 Karen Josephson USA 1992 10 January 1964 Solo 
 28-205 Sarah Josephson USA 1992 10 January 1964 Solo 
 28-066 Nathalie Schneyder USA 1996 25 May 1968 Team 
 27-271 Anna Kozlova USA 2000 30 December 1972 Team 
 27-267 Anna Kozlova USA 2000 30 December 1972 Duet 
 
 
Oldest Medalist 
 31-240 Anna Kozlova USA 2004 30 December 1972 Team 
 31-238 Anna Kozlova USA 2004 30 December 1972 Duet 
 31-135 Elvira Khasyanova RUS 2012 28 March 1981 Team 
 31-133 Gemma Mengual ESP 2008 12 April 1977 Team 
 31-130 Gemma Mengual ESP 2008 12 April 1977 Duet 
 31-083 Yelena Azarova RUS 2004 5 June 1973 Team 
 30-342 Irina Rodríguez ESP 2008 16 September 1977 Team 
 29-334 Mariya Kiselyova RUS 2004 28 September 1974 Team 
 29-286 Thais Henríquez ESP 2012 29 October 1982 Team 
 29-272 Olga Novokshchenova RUS 2004 29 November 1974 Team 
 29-259 Miya Tachibana JPN 2004 12 December 1974 Team 
 29-257 Miya Tachibana JPN 2004 12 December 1974 Duet 
 29-190 Anastasiya Davydova RUS 2012 2 February 1983 Team 
 31-240 Anna Kozlova USA 2004 30 December 1972 Team 
 31-238 Anna Kozlova USA 2004 30 December 1972 Duet 
 29-183 Rebecca Jasontek USA 2004 26 February 1975 Team 
 28-210 Karen Josephson USA 1992 10 January 1964 Duet 
 28-210 Sarah Josephson USA 1992 10 January 1964 Duet 
 28-069 Nathalie Schneyder USA 1996 25 May 1968 Team 
 27-205 Tammy Crow USA 2004 3 February 1977 Team 
 26-070 Heather Simmons-Carrasco USA 1996 25 May 1970 Team 
 25-239 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1988 4 February 1963 Solo 
 25-165 Becky Dyroen-Lancer USA 1996 19 February 1971 Team 
 
 
Oldest Gold Medalist 
 31-135 Elvira Khasyanova RUS 2012 28 March 1981 Team 
 31-083 Yelena Azarova RUS 2004 5 June 1973 Team 
 29-334 Mariya Kiselyova RUS 2004 28 September 1974 Team 
 29-272 Olga Novokshchenova RUS 2004 29 November 1974 Team 
 29-190 Anastasiya Davydova RUS 2012 2 February 1983 Team 
 28-210 Karen Josephson USA 1992 10 January 1964 Duet 
 28-210 Sarah Josephson USA 1992 10 January 1964 Duet 
 28-069 Nathalie Schneyder USA 1996 25 May 1968 Team 
 28-021 Mariya Gromova RUS 2012 20 July 1984 Team 
 27-148 Elvira Khasyanova RUS 2008 28 March 1981 Team 
 28-210 Karen Josephson USA 1992 10 January 1964 Duet 
 28-210 Sarah Josephson USA 1992 10 January 1964 Duet 
 28-069 Nathalie Schneyder USA 1996 25 May 1968 Team 
 26-070 Heather Simmons-Carrasco USA 1996 25 May 1970 Team 
 25-165 Becky Dyroen-Lancer USA 1996 19 February 1971 Team 
 24-328 Jill Sudduth USA 1996 9 September 1971 Team 
 24-217 Margot Thien USA 1996 29 December 1971 Team 
 24-092 Jill Savery USA 1996 2 May 1972 Team 
 24-008 Kristen Babb-Sprague USA 1992 29 July 1968 Solo 
 23-268 Emily LeSueur USA 1996 7 November 1972 Team 
 
 



Youngest Competitor, Individual 
 15-115 Sahar Helal EGY 1984 15 April 1969 Solo 
 15-212 Dahlia Mokbel EGY 1984 8 January 1969 Solo 
 15-250 Sahar Youssef EGY 1984 1 December 1968 Solo 
 16-032 Tan Min CHN 1988 25 August 1972 Solo 
 16-147 Katia Overfeldt BEL 1984 14 March 1968 Solo 
 16-256 Choi Jeong-Yun KOR 1988 14 January 1972 Solo 
 16-294 Ana Tarrés ESP 1984 19 October 1967 Solo 
 16-298 Gerlind Scheller FRG 1984 15 October 1967 Solo 
 17-127 Yvette Thuis ARU 1988 23 May 1971 Solo 
 17-146 Christine Müllner AUT 1992 10 March 1975 Solo 
 20-211 Sarah Josephson USA 1984 10 January 1964 Solo 
 21-150 Candy Costie USA 1984 12 March 1963 Solo 
 21-186 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984 4 February 1963 Solo 
 24-004 Kristen Babb-Sprague USA 1992 29 July 1968 Solo 
 24-260 Karen Josephson USA 1988 10 January 1964 Solo 
 24-260 Sarah Josephson USA 1988 10 January 1964 Solo 
 25-235 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1988 4 February 1963 Solo 
 28-205 Karen Josephson USA 1992 10 January 1964 Solo 
 28-205 Sarah Josephson USA 1992 10 January 1964 Solo 
 
 
Youngest Medalist, Individual 
 19-244 Carolyn Waldo CAN 1984 11 December 1964 Solo 
 20-114 Fumiko Okuno JPN 1992 14 April 1972 Solo 
 21-190 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984 4 February 1963 Solo 
 22-032 Mikako Kotani JPN 1988 30 August 1966 Solo 
 23-234 Miwako Motoyoshi JPN 1984 21 December 1960 Solo 
 21-190 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984 4 February 1963 Solo 
 24-008 Kristen Babb-Sprague USA 1992 29 July 1968 Solo 
 25-239 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1988 4 February 1963 Solo 
 
 
Youngest Gold Medalist, Individual 
 21-190 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984 4 February 1963 Solo 
 23-293 Carolyn Waldo CAN 1988 11 December 1964 Solo 
 24-008 Kristen Babb-Sprague USA 1992 29 July 1968 Solo 
 21-190 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984 4 February 1963 Solo 
 24-008 Kristen Babb-Sprague USA 1992 29 July 1968 Solo 
 
 
Oldest Competitor, Individual 
 29-108 Penny Vilagos CAN 1992 17 April 1963 Solo 
 29-108 Vicky Vilagos CAN 1992 17 April 1963 Solo 
 28-205 Karen Josephson USA 1992 10 January 1964 Solo 
 28-205 Sarah Josephson USA 1992 10 January 1964 Solo 
 26-078 Lisa Steanes AUS 1984 23 May 1958 Solo 
 26-070 Donella Burridge AUS 1984 31 May 1958 Solo 
 25-338 Mikako Kotani JPN 1992 30 August 1966 Solo 
 25-273 Michelle Cameron CAN 1988 28 December 1962 Solo 
 25-235 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1988 4 February 1963 Solo 
 25-199 Yelena Dolzhenko EUN 1992 16 January 1967 Solo 
 28-205 Karen Josephson USA 1992 10 January 1964 Solo 
 28-205 Sarah Josephson USA 1992 10 January 1964 Solo 
 25-235 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1988 4 February 1963 Solo 
 24-260 Karen Josephson USA 1988 10 January 1964 Solo 
 24-260 Sarah Josephson USA 1988 10 January 1964 Solo 
 24-004 Kristen Babb-Sprague USA 1992 29 July 1968 Solo 
 21-186 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984 4 February 1963 Solo 
 21-150 Candy Costie USA 1984 12 March 1963 Solo 
 20-211 Sarah Josephson USA 1984 10 January 1964 Solo 
 



 
Oldest Medalist, Individual 
 25-239 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1988 4 February 1963 Solo 
 25-041 Sylvie Fréchette CAN 1992 27 June 1967 Solo 
 24-008 Kristen Babb-Sprague USA 1992 29 July 1968 Solo 
 23-293 Carolyn Waldo CAN 1988 11 December 1964 Solo 
 23-234 Miwako Motoyoshi JPN 1984 21 December 1960 Solo 
 25-239 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1988 4 February 1963 Solo 
 24-008 Kristen Babb-Sprague USA 1992 29 July 1968 Solo 
 21-190 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984 4 February 1963 Solo 
 
 
Oldest Gold Medalist, Individual 
 25-041 Sylvie Fréchette CAN 1992 27 June 1967 Solo 
 24-008 Kristen Babb-Sprague USA 1992 29 July 1968 Solo 
 23-293 Carolyn Waldo CAN 1988 11 December 1964 Solo 
 24-008 Kristen Babb-Sprague USA 1992 29 July 1968 Solo 
 21-190 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984 4 February 1963 Solo 
 
 
All-Time Medal Lists, Women 

Rank (US) NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals Rank (Euro) 
1 Japan - 4 8 12 4 
2 United States 5 2 2 9 2 
3 Russia 8 - - 8 1 
4 Canada 3 4 1 8 3 
5 Spain - 3 1 4 5 
6 China - 1 2 3 6 
7 France - - 1 1 7 
 Totals (15 events) 16 14 15 45  
 
 

Synchronized Swimming Events 
Duet 
All-Time Medal Lists 

Rank (US) NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals Rank (Euro) 
1 Japan - 2 4 6 4 
2 Russia 4 - - 4 1 
3 United States 2 1 1 4 2 
4 Canada 1 2 - 3 3 
5 Spain - 2 - 2 5 
=6 China - - 1 1 =6 
=6 France - - 1 1 =6 
 Totals (7 events) 7 7 7 21 
 

Multiple Medal Winners  
Name NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals 
Anastasiya Davydova RUS 2 - - 2 
Anastasiya Yermakova RUS 2 - - 2 
Karen Josephson USA 1 1 - 2 
Sarah Josephson USA 1 1 - 2 
Andrea Fuentes ESP - 2 - 2 
Miya Tachibana JPN - 2 - 2 
Miho Takeda JPN - 2 - 2 
 

Youngest Competitors 
 15-210 Dahlia Mokbel EGY 1984 8 January 1969 
 15-248 Sahar Youssef EGY 1984 1 December 1968 
 15-265 Reem Abdalazem EGY 2008 25 November 1992 
 16-033 Tan Min CHN 1988 25 August 1972 
 16-144 Dalia El-Gebaly EGY 2008 26 March 1992 
 16-145 Katia Overfeldt BEL 1984 14 March 1968 



 16-196 Inna Yoffe ISR 2004 8 February 1988 
 16-292 Ana Tarrés ESP 1984 19 October 1967 
 16-296 Gerlind Scheller FRG 1984 15 October 1967 
 17-128 Yvette Thuis ARU 1988 23 May 1971 
 
Youngest Medalists 
 20-115 Fumiko Okuno JPN 1992 14 April 1972 
 21-128 Alison Bartosik USA 2004 20 April 1983 
 21-135 Sharon Hambrook CAN 1984 28 March 1963 
 
Youngest Gold Medalists 
 21-140 Anastasiya Yermakova RUS 2004 8 April 1983 
 21-151 Candy Costie USA 1984 12 March 1963 
 21-187 Tracie Ruiz-Conforto USA 1984 4 February 1963 
 
Oldest Competitors 
 36-185 Soňa Bernardová CZE 2012 2 February 1976 
 34-023 Khristina Thalassinidou GRE 2004 31 July 1970 
 32-197 Soňa Bernardová CZE 2008 2 February 1976 
 32-188 Bianca van der Velden NED 2008 11 February 1976 
 32-188 Sonja van der Velden NED 2008 11 February 1976 
 31-235 Anna Kozlova USA 2004 30 December 1972 
 31-127 Gemma Mengual ESP 2008 12 April 1977 
 31-037 Erika Leal Ramírez AUS 2008 11 July 1977 
 30-055 Khristina Thalassinidou GRE 2000 31 July 1970 
 29-254 Miya Tachibana JPN 2004 12 December 1974 
 
Oldest Medalists 
 31-238 Anna Kozlova USA 2004 30 December 1972 
 31-130 Gemma Mengual ESP 2008 12 April 1977 
 29-257 Miya Tachibana JPN 2004 12 December 1974 
 
Oldest Gold Medalists 
 28-210 Karen Josephson USA 1992 10 January 1964 
 28-210 Sarah Josephson USA 1992 10 January 1964 
 26-122 Nataliya Ishchenko RUS 2012 8 April 1986 
 
Team 
All-Time Medal Lists 

Rank (US) NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals Rank (Euro) 
1 Russia 4 - - 4 1 
2 Japan - 2 1 3 3 
3 United States 1 - 1 2 2 
=4 Canada - 1 1 2 =4 
=4 China - 1 1 2 =4 
=4 Spain - 1 1 2 =4 
 Totals (5 events) 5 5 5 15 
 

Multiple Medal Winners  
Name NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals 
Anastasiya Davydova RUS 3 - - 3 
Mariya Gromova RUS 3 - - 3 
Elvira Khasyanova RUS 3 - - 3 
Miya Tachibana JPN - 2 1 3 
Miho Takeda JPN - 2 1 3 
Anastasiya Yermakova RUS 2 - - 2 
Anna Shorina RUS 2 - - 2 
Nataliya Ishchenko RUS 2 - - 2 
Svetlana Romashina RUS 2 - - 2 
Yelena Azarova RUS 2 - - 2 
Olga Brusnikina RUS 2 - - 2 
Mariya Kiselyova RUS 2 - - 2 



Olga Novokshchenova RUS 2 - - 2 
 

Youngest Competitors 
 15-241 Shaza El-Sayed EGY 2008 23 December 1992 
 15-269 Reem Abdalazem EGY 2008 25 November 1992 
 16-062 Valérie Hould-Marchand CAN 1996 29 May 1980 
 16-148 Dalia El-Gebaly EGY 2008 26 March 1992 
 16-287 Youmna Khallaf EGY 2008 8 November 1991 
 17-052 Olia Burtaev AUS 2012 18 June 1995 
 17-156 Virginie Dedieu FRA 1996 25 February 1979 
 17-257 Aziza Abdelfattah EGY 2008 8 December 1990 
 17-264 Olga Brusnikina RUS 1996 9 November 1978 
 17-265 Aya Darwish EGY 2012 17 November 1994 
 
Youngest Medalists 
 16-065 Valérie Hould-Marchand CAN 1996 29 May 1980 
 18-180 Huang Xuechen CHN 2008 25 February 1990 
 18-184 Riho Nakajima JPN 1996 31 January 1978 
 
Youngest Gold Medalists 
 18-325 Yelena Soya RUS 2000 9 November 1981 
 18-337 Svetlana Romashina RUS 2008 21 September 1989 
 20-038 Mariya Gromova RUS 2004 20 July 1984 
 
Oldest Competitors 
 34-026 Khristina Thalassinidou GRE 2004 31 July 1970 
 32-209 Gisela Moron ESP 2008 25 January 1976 
 31-238 Anna Kozlova USA 2004 30 December 1972 
 31-134 Elvira Khasyanova RUS 2012 28 March 1981 
 31-131 Gemma Mengual ESP 2008 12 April 1977 
 31-081 Yelena Azarova RUS 2004 5 June 1973 
 31-041 Erika Leal Ramírez AUS 2008 11 July 1977 
 30-340 Irina Rodríguez ESP 2008 16 September 1977 
 30-312 Giovanna Burlando ITA 2000 20 November 1969 
 29-332 Mariya Kiselyova RUS 2004 28 September 1974 
 
Oldest Medalists 
 31-240 Anna Kozlova USA 2004 30 December 1972 
 31-135 Elvira Khasyanova RUS 2012 28 March 1981 
 31-133 Gemma Mengual ESP 2008 12 April 1977 
 
Oldest Gold Medalists 
 31-135 Elvira Khasyanova RUS 2012 28 March 1981 
 31-083 Yelena Azarova RUS 2004 5 June 1973 
 29-334 Mariya Kiselyova RUS 2004 28 September 1974 
 


